



THE COUNTY OF DUPAGE
FINANCE - PROCUREMENT
LUTHER HIGH RIDGE FLOOD RELIEF PROJECT 24-072-SWM
BID TABULATION



Martam Construction, Inc.	Acqua Contractors Corp.	Swallow Construction Corp.	Performance Construction & Engineering LLC
---------------------------	-------------------------	----------------------------	--

BASE BID

NO.	SP	ITEM	UOM	QTY	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EA	4	\$ 90.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
2	20100110	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	133	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,655.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 4,123.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,527.00
3	20100210	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	94	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,948.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,068.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 3,854.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,974.00
4	20101000	TEMPORARY FENCE	FT	754	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,540.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 3,958.50	\$ 7.25	\$ 5,466.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,016.00
5	20101700	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	13	\$ 50.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 13.00
6	SP-1.23	EXPLORATORY TRENCH, SPECIAL	CU YD	100	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
7	SP-1.28	UNDERCUTTING FOR UTILITIES	CU YD	100	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
8	SP-2.01	PARKWAY RESTORATION- SOD	SQ YD	1,158	\$ 15.00	\$ 17,370.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 26,634.00	\$ 21.25	\$ 24,607.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 25,476.00
9	SP-2.02	NATIVE SEEDING (SAVANNA SEED MIX)	ACRE	0.14	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 30,200.00	\$ 4,228.00	\$ 8,536.00	\$ 1,195.04
10	SP-2.04	ECOLOGICAL MANAGEMENT - YEAR 1	ACRE	0.14	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 30,200.00	\$ 4,228.00	\$ 26,786.00	\$ 3,750.04
11	SP-2.04	ECOLOGICAL MANAGEMENT - YEAR 2	ACRE	0.14	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 30,200.00	\$ 4,228.00	\$ 26,785.00	\$ 3,749.90
12	SP-2.04	ECOLOGICAL MANAGEMENT - YEAR 3	ACRE	0.14	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 30,200.00	\$ 4,228.00	\$ 23,929.00	\$ 3,350.06
13	SP-2.06	BRUSH REMOVAL	ACRE	0.17	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 17,650.00	\$ 3,000.50
14	SP-2.08	TREE, <i>CARPINUS CAROLINIANA</i> (BLUE BEECH), 2" CALIPER	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 796.00	\$ 1,592.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
15	SP-2.08	TREE, <i>CORNUS ALTERNIFOLIA</i> (PAGODA DOGWOOD), 2" CALIPER	EA	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 637.00	\$ 1,911.00	\$ 632.50	\$ 1,897.50	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00

					Martam Construction, Inc.		Acqua Contractors Corp.		Swallow Construction Corp.		Performance Construction & Engineering LLC	
NO.	SP	ITEM	UOM	QTY	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
16	SP-2.08	SHRUB, <i>CORNUS SERICEA</i> (RED TWIG DOGWOOD), 5-GALLON	EA	5	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
17	SP-2.08	SHRUB, <i>HYDRANGEA ARBORESCENS</i> (SMOOTH HYDRANGEA), 5-GALLON	EA	5	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 126.50	\$ 632.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 550.00
18	SP-2.08	SHRUB, <i>LONICERA DIERVILLA</i> (NORTHERN BUSH HONEYSUCKLE), 5-GALLON	EA	5	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
19	SP-2.09	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT	FT	1,488	\$ 4.40	\$ 6,547.20	\$ 3.75	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,904.00
20	SP-2.09	CONCRETE WASHOUT	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
21	SP-2.09	CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	SQ YD	610	\$ 26.00	\$ 15,860.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 67,100.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,320.00
22	SP-2.09	INLET PROTECTION	EA	20	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
23	SP-2.10	TREE PROTECTION FENCE	FT	389	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,890.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,361.50	\$ 7.25	\$ 2,820.25	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,361.50
24	SP-2.11	SOIL SAMPLING AND TESTING	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
25	25000110	SEEDING, CLASS 1	ACRE	0.07	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 483.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 710.50	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 700.00
26	25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	2,000	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,000.00
27	28100107	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A4	SQ YD	212	\$ 92.00	\$ 19,504.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 20,564.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 26,500.00
28	28200200	FILTER FABRIC	SQ YD	212	\$ 4.00	\$ 848.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 424.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 636.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,060.00
29	SP-2.12	MAILBOX TO BE RELOCATED	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
30	35101600	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 4"	SQ YD	26	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 702.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 292.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 520.00
31	40201000	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	TON	100	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
32	40200300	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE A 4"	SQ YD	26	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 624.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 520.00
33	SP-3.01	CLASS D PATCH, 5 INCH (MODIFIED)	SQ YD	831	\$ 56.00	\$ 46,536.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 34,902.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 62,325.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 38,226.00

					Martam Construction, Inc.		Acqua Contractors Corp.		Swallow Construction Corp.		Performance Construction & Engineering LLC	
NO.	SP	ITEM	UOM	QTY	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
34	SP-3.01	CLASS D PATCH, 7 INCH (MODIFIED)	SQ YD	17	\$ 335.00	\$ 5,695.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 1,802.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 5,185.00
35	SP-3.02	SURFACE PATCH	SQ YD	1,756	\$ 24.00	\$ 42,144.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 56,192.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 60,582.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 35,998.00
36	SP-3.03	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, REMOVE AND REPLACE	SQ YD	72	\$ 48.00	\$ 3,456.00	\$ 63.50	\$ 4,572.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,240.00
37	SP-3.04	CONCRETE RIBBON CURB, 18", REMOVE AND REPLACE	FT	496	\$ 40.00	\$ 19,840.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 27,776.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 44,640.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 20,832.00
38	54213687	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 42"	EA	1	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
39	SP-4.01	STORM SEWERS, RCP, TYPE 1 15"	FT	13	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 1,768.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 1,872.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,625.00
40	SP-4.01	STORM SEWERS, RCP, TYPE 2 15"	FT	79	\$ 128.00	\$ 10,112.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 7,979.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,850.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 10,270.00
41	SP-4.01	STORM SEWERS, RCP, TYPE 2 24"	FT	16	\$ 156.00	\$ 2,496.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 2,592.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 3,872.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,800.00
42	SP-4.01	STORM SEWERS, RCP, TYPE 2 27"	FT	159	\$ 136.00	\$ 21,624.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 21,783.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 22,260.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 31,005.00
43	SP-4.01	STORM SEWERS, RCP, TYPE 2 36"	FT	209	\$ 150.00	\$ 31,350.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 45,980.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 34,903.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 47,025.00
44	SP-4.01	STORM SEWERS, RCP, TYPE 3 36"	FT	30	\$ 188.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 244.00	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 213.00	\$ 6,390.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 8,250.00
45	SP-4.01	STORM SEWERS, RCP, TYPE 4 36"	FT	1,299	\$ 198.00	\$ 257,202.00	\$ 284.00	\$ 368,916.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 222,129.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 357,225.00
46	SP-4.01	STORM SEWERS, RCP, TYPE 4 42"	FT	269	\$ 245.00	\$ 65,905.00	\$ 316.00	\$ 85,004.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 63,215.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 80,700.00
47	SP-4.02	STORM SEWERS JACKED IN PLACE, 27"	FT	151	\$ 136.00	\$ 20,536.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 33,522.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 12,835.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 181,200.00
48	SP-4.02	STEEL CASINGS FOR 27IN DIA STORM SEWER	FT	151	\$ 917.00	\$ 138,467.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 151,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 226,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 30,200.00
49	SP-4.04	TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL	CU YD	3,490	\$ 63.00	\$ 219,870.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 122,150.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 209,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 87,250.00
50	SP-4.06	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, EJIW V-3610-8 F&G	EA	1	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
51	SP-4.06	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, EJIW V-6488-0 G	EA	5	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 20,625.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 17,750.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00

					Martam Construction, Inc.		Acqua Contractors Corp.		Swallow Construction Corp.		Performance Construction & Engineering LLC	
NO.	SP	ITEM	UOM	QTY	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
52	60218400	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EA	4	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 7,025.00	\$ 28,100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00
53	60221000	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EA	1	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
54	60221100	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EA	3	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 21,300.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
55	60223700	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 6'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EA	1	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 12,800.00
56	60223800	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 6'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EA	2	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 25,600.00
57	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FT	50	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 65.05	\$ 3,252.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00
58	78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FT	28	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 3,556.00	\$ 12.05	\$ 337.40	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,360.00
59	67100100	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 94,383.00	\$ 94,383.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 112,650.00	\$ 112,650.00
60	SP-1.22	PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO TAPING	LS	1	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
61	SP-1.24	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	LS	1	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 86,400.00	\$ 86,400.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 199,889.96	\$ 199,889.96
62	SP-1.33	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT, STAKING AND AS-BUILTS	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID						\$ 1,328,630.20		\$ 1,440,000.00		\$ 1,437,826.15		\$ 1,540,668.00

Martam Construction, Inc.	Acqua Contractors Corp.	Swallow Construction Corp.	Performance Construction & Engineering LLC
----------------------------------	-------------------------	----------------------------	--

ITEMS ORDERED BY ENGINEER

NO.	SP	ITEM	UOM	QTY	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	20100110	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	59	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,065.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,298.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,121.00
2	25000110	SEEDING, CLASS 1	ACRE	0.01	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,220.00	\$ 62.20	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 101.50	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100.00
3	20101700	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00
4	SP-1.35	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS	EA	2	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 7,758.90	\$ 15,517.80	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
5	SP-2.06	CONTAMINATED WASTE DISPOSAL	CU YD	300	\$ 128.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 112.75	\$ 33,825.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 25,500.00
6	SP-3.01	CLASS D PATCH, 7 INCH (MODIFIED)	SQ YD	82	\$ 195.00	\$ 15,990.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 9,102.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 5,658.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 15,990.00
7	SP-3.02	SURFACE PATCH	SQ YD	1,376	\$ 24.00	\$ 33,024.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 45,408.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 47,472.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 33,024.00
8	SP-3.03	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, REMOVE AND REPLACE	SQ YD	7	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 462.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,225.00
9	SP-3.04	CONCRETE RIBBON CURB, 18", REMOVE AND REPLACE	FT	50	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
10	SP-4.01	STORM SEWERS, PVC, TYPE 2 12"	FT	50	\$ 118.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
11	SP-4.01	STORM SEWERS, PVC, TYPE 2 15"	FT	50	\$ 128.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 211.00	\$ 10,550.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00
12	SP-4.04	TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL	CU YD	500	\$ 63.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00
TOTAL ITEMS ORDERED BY ENGINEER (IOBE)						\$ 152,069.00		\$ 147,000.00		\$ 151,826.50		\$ 117,212.00

TOTAL BASE BID	\$ 1,328,630.20	\$ 1,440,000.00	\$ 1,437,826.15	\$ 1,540,668.00
TOTAL ITEMS ORDERED BY ENGINEER (IOBE)	\$ 152,069.00	\$ 147,000.00	\$ 151,826.50	\$ 117,212.00
CONTINGENCY	\$100,000	\$100,000	\$100,000	\$100,000
GRAND TOTAL (BASE BID + IOBE + CONTINGENCY)	\$ 1,580,699.20	\$ 1,687,000.00	\$ 1,689,652.65	\$ 1,757,880.00

Berger Contractors, Inc.	Copenhaver Construction Inc.	A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.	Benchmark Construction Co., Inc.
--------------------------	------------------------------	-----------------------------------	----------------------------------

BASE BID

NO.	SP	ITEM	UOM	QTY	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EA	4	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
2	20100110	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	133	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,724.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,655.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,256.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,724.00
3	20100210	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	94	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,572.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,230.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,572.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,572.00
4	20101000	TEMPORARY FENCE	FT	754	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,016.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,540.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 754.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,032.00
5	20101700	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	13	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.13	\$ 1.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,080.00
6	SP-1.23	EXPLORATORY TRENCH, SPECIAL	CU YD	100	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 9,200.00
7	SP-1.28	UNDERCUTTING FOR UTILITIES	CU YD	100	\$ 130.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 11,400.00
8	SP-2.01	PARKWAY RESTORATION- SOD	SQ YD	1,158	\$ 25.00	\$ 28,950.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 16,212.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 23,160.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 24,897.00
9	SP-2.02	NATIVE SEEDING (SAVANNA SEED MIX)	ACRE	0.14	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,100.00
10	SP-2.04	ECOLOGICAL MANAGEMENT - YEAR 1	ACRE	0.14	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 3,150.00
11	SP-2.04	ECOLOGICAL MANAGEMENT - YEAR 2	ACRE	0.14	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 3,150.00
12	SP-2.04	ECOLOGICAL MANAGEMENT - YEAR 3	ACRE	0.14	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 3,150.00
13	SP-2.06	BRUSH REMOVAL	ACRE	0.17	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,020.00
14	SP-2.08	TREE, <i>CARPINUS CAROLINIANA</i> (BLUE BEECH), 2" CALIPER	EA	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00
15	SP-2.08	TREE, <i>CORNUS ALTERNIFOLIA</i> (PAGODA DOGWOOD), 2" CALIPER	EA	3	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00
16	SP-2.08	SHRUB, <i>CORNUS SERICEA</i> (RED TWIG DOGWOOD), 5-GALLON	EA	5	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00
17	SP-2.08	SHRUB, <i>HYDRANGEA ARBORESCENS</i> (SMOOTH HYDRANGEA), 5-GALLON	EA	5	\$ 110.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00

					Berger Contractors, Inc.		Copenhaver Construction Inc.		A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.		Benchmark Construction Co., Inc.	
NO.	SP	ITEM	UOM	QTY	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
19	SP-2.09	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT	FT	1,488	\$ 9.00	\$ 13,392.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,320.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,904.00
20	SP-2.09	CONCRETE WASHOUT	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
21	SP-2.09	CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	SQ YD	610	\$ 34.00	\$ 20,740.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 7,777.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 33,550.00
22	SP-2.09	INLET PROTECTION	EA	20	\$ 290.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00
23	SP-2.10	TREE PROTECTION FENCE	FT	389	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,556.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,890.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 389.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,112.00
24	SP-2.11	SOIL SAMPLING AND TESTING	LS	1	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
25	25000110	SEEDING, CLASS 1	ACRE	0.07	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 315.00
26	25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	2,000	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 5,200.00
27	28100107	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A4	SQ YD	212	\$ 165.00	\$ 34,980.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 23,320.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 24,380.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 40,704.00
28	28200200	FILTER FABRIC	SQ YD	212	\$ 3.00	\$ 636.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 636.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 424.00
29	SP-2.12	MAILBOX TO BE RELOCATED	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
30	35101600	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 4"	SQ YD	26	\$ 28.00	\$ 728.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 338.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 650.00
31	40201000	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	TON	100	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00
32	40200300	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE A 4"	SQ YD	26	\$ 28.00	\$ 728.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 16.75	\$ 435.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 650.00
33	SP-3.01	CLASS D PATCH, 5 INCH (MODIFIED)	SQ YD	831	\$ 112.00	\$ 93,072.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 60,663.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 41,550.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 44,043.00
34	SP-3.01	CLASS D PATCH, 7 INCH (MODIFIED)	SQ YD	17	\$ 155.00	\$ 2,635.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 1,428.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 1,972.00
35	SP-3.02	SURFACE PATCH	SQ YD	1,756	\$ 20.00	\$ 35,120.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 59,704.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 35,120.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 52,680.00
36	SP-3.03	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, REMOVE AND REPLACE	SQ YD	72	\$ 67.50	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 4,968.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 11,520.00

					Berger Contractors, Inc.		Copenhaver Construction Inc.		A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.		Benchmark Construction Co., Inc.	
NO.	SP	ITEM	UOM	QTY	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
37	SP-3.04	CONCRETE RIBBON CURB, 18", REMOVE AND REPLACE	FT	496	\$ 54.00	\$ 26,784.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,320.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 27,280.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 29,760.00
38	54213687	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 42"	EA	1	\$ 7,825.00	\$ 7,825.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 29,100.00	\$ 29,100.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00
39	SP-4.01	STORM SEWERS, RCP, TYPE 1 15"	FT	13	\$ 112.00	\$ 1,456.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 2,028.00	\$ 268.00	\$ 3,484.00
40	SP-4.01	STORM SEWERS, RCP, TYPE 2 15"	FT	79	\$ 74.00	\$ 5,846.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,850.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 16,195.00	\$ 268.00	\$ 21,172.00
41	SP-4.01	STORM SEWERS, RCP, TYPE 2 24"	FT	16	\$ 198.00	\$ 3,168.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 3,696.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 5,632.00
42	SP-4.01	STORM SEWERS, RCP, TYPE 2 27"	FT	159	\$ 255.00	\$ 40,545.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 46,110.00	\$ 317.00	\$ 50,403.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 42,135.00
43	SP-4.01	STORM SEWERS, RCP, TYPE 2 36"	FT	209	\$ 263.00	\$ 54,967.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 47,652.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 77,330.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 94,050.00
44	SP-4.01	STORM SEWERS, RCP, TYPE 3 36"	FT	30	\$ 263.00	\$ 7,890.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 13,500.00
45	SP-4.01	STORM SEWERS, RCP, TYPE 4 36"	FT	1,299	\$ 263.00	\$ 341,637.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 413,082.00	\$ 466.00	\$ 605,334.00	\$ 398.00	\$ 517,002.00
46	SP-4.01	STORM SEWERS, RCP, TYPE 4 42"	FT	269	\$ 310.00	\$ 83,390.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 106,524.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 128,044.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 130,465.00
47	SP-4.02	STORM SEWERS JACKED IN PLACE, 27"	FT	151	\$ 115.00	\$ 17,365.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 137,410.00	\$ 262.00	\$ 39,562.00	\$ 527.00	\$ 79,577.00
48	SP-4.02	STEEL CASINGS FOR 27IN DIA STORM SEWER	FT	151	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 246,885.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 67,950.00	\$ 1,492.00	\$ 225,292.00	\$ 867.00	\$ 130,917.00
49	SP-4.04	TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL	CU YD	3,490	\$ 74.00	\$ 258,260.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 69,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 122,150.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 251,280.00
50	SP-4.06	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, EJIW V-3610-8 F&G	EA	1	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00
51	SP-4.06	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, EJIW V-6488-0 G	EA	5	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,775.00	\$ 23,875.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 29,000.00
52	60218400	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EA	4	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 32,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00
53	60221000	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EA	1	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 11,900.00
54	60221100	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EA	3	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 29,100.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 35,700.00

					Berger Contractors, Inc.		Copenhaver Construction Inc.		A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.		Benchmark Construction Co., Inc.	
NO.	SP	ITEM	UOM	QTY	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
55	60223700	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 6'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EA	1	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 17,325.00	\$ 17,325.00	\$ 16,512.00	\$ 16,512.00
56	60223800	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 6'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EA	2	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 17,325.00	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 16,512.00	\$ 33,024.00
57	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FT	50	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00
58	78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FT	28	\$ 30.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,360.00
59	67100100	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 119,900.00	\$ 119,900.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
60	SP-1.22	PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO TAPING	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
61	SP-1.24	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	LS	1	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 312,000.00	\$ 312,000.00	\$ 168,400.00	\$ 168,400.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
62	SP-1.33	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT, STAKING AND AS-BUILTS	LS	1	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 9,802.00	\$ 9,802.00
TOTAL BASE BID						\$ 1,793,837.00		\$ 1,853,742.13		\$ 1,998,923.00		\$ 1,997,271.00

ITEMS ORDERED BY ENGINEER

1	20100110	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	59	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,652.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,888.00		\$ 1,652.00
2	25000110	SEEDING, CLASS 1	ACRE	0.01	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 200.00		\$ 45.00
3	20101700	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00		\$ 320.00
4	SP-1.35	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS	EA	2	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ 14,000.00
5	SP-2.06	CONTAMINATED WASTE DISPOSAL	CU YD	300	\$ 101.00	\$ 30,300.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 27,000.00		\$ 25,800.00
6	SP-3.01	CLASS D PATCH, 7 INCH (MODIFIED)	SQ YD	82	\$ 155.00	\$ 12,710.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,380.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 6,888.00		\$ 9,512.00
7	SP-3.02	SURFACE PATCH	SQ YD	1,376	\$ 20.00	\$ 27,520.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 46,784.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 19,264.00		\$ 41,280.00
8	SP-3.03	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, REMOVE AND REPLACE	SQ YD	7	\$ 67.50	\$ 472.50	\$ 130.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 483.00		\$ 1,120.00

					Berger Contractors, Inc.		Copenhaver Construction Inc.		A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.		Benchmark Construction Co., Inc.	
NO.	SP	ITEM	UOM	QTY	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
9	SP-3.04	CONCRETE RIBBON CURB, 18", REMOVE AND REPLACE	FT	50	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00		\$ 3,000.00
10	SP-4.01	STORM SEWERS, PVC, TYPE 2 12"	FT	50	\$ 108.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 8,250.00		\$ 9,000.00
11	SP-4.01	STORM SEWERS, PVC, TYPE 2 15"	FT	50	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 10,500.00		\$ 9,000.00
12	SP-4.04	TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL	CU YD	500	\$ 74.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 18,000.00		\$ 36,000.00
TOTAL ITEMS ORDERED BY ENGINEER (IOBE)						\$ 138,054.50		\$ 134,224.02		\$ 99,225.00		\$ 150,729.00

TOTAL BASE BID	\$ 1,793,837.00	\$ 1,853,742.13	\$ 1,998,923.00	\$ 1,997,271.00
TOTAL ITEMS ORDERED BY ENGINEER (IOBE)	\$ 138,054.50	\$ 134,224.02	\$ 99,225.00	\$ 150,729.00
CONTINGENCY	\$100,000	\$100,000	\$100,000	\$100,000
GRAND TOTAL (BASE BID + IOBE + CONTINGENCY)	\$ 2,031,891.50	\$ 2,087,966.15	\$ 2,198,148.00	\$ 2,248,000.00

NOTES

Bid Opening 06/18/2024 @ 2:30 PM	NE,SH,CV,RC,DW
Invitations Sent	150
Total Vendors Requesting Documents	2
Total Bid Responses	8